

Kindergarten through 12th Grade Fee Schedule for 2024-2025

Tuition for the 2024-2025 School year:

- PCS Tuition includes the book fee, planner fee, and art fee but excludes application and enrollment fees as well as Annual Student Fee payable per child.
- We encourage families to apply for tuition assistance if there is a financial need.

Grade	Application Fee*	Enrollment Fee	Annual Student Fee	Tuition
Half Day Kindergarten	\$250	\$150	\$300	\$6,460
Full Day Kindergarten	\$250	\$150	\$500	\$9,570

Grade	Application Fee*	Enrollment Fee	Annual Student Fee	Tuition
Grades 1 – 8	\$250	\$150	\$500	\$12,271
Grades 9 -12	\$250	\$150	\$500	\$12,542

*Application fees apply to new students only.

Enrollment Fee: The Enrollment Fee of \$150 per student will be withdrawn from each families' FACTS account on March 1, 2024. This payment of the enrollment fee reserves your child's seat in their class.

Annual Student Fee: The non-refundable Annual Student Fee (\$500 per student/\$300 per student) will be withdrawn from each families' FACTS account on July 1, 2024. There is no Annual Student Fee for Junior Kindergarten.

Credit/debit card fees: If you pay with a debit or credit card you will be charged a 2.95% transaction fee per transaction.

Note: With the passage of the 2017 Tax Cuts & Jobs Act, starting in 2018, 529 Accounts can be used for up to \$10,000 in tuition expenses annually in elementary and secondary schools.